
MAYOR’S COMMUNICATIONS – Monday 16 July 2018   

 

These are the engagements for the Mayor of Haringey, Cllr Gina Adamou: 

 

I have attended, to date, 44 events and functions throughout the borough and City of London 

since I became Mayor on 24 May 2018, with my Deputy covering a further 15 engagements. I 

would like to thank my Deputy Mayor for her continued support and commitment to the Borough. 

Below are a few of my engagements, since the last Full Council meeting on 24 May 2017: 

On Wednesday 30 May, I attended the Graduation Ceremony of Haringey Entrepreneurship 

Bursary Programme at Westminster Business School where I was very impressed to hear of the 

benefits gained by the diverse Haringey residents/businesses participating on this 5 months long 

entrepreneurial scheme.  

Saturday 2 June, I was invited to the Big Iftar event at Wightman Road Mosque and shown 

some of the work of the Mosque in the community and talk to some the users. 

Friday 8 June, I attended an Ifta meal in Caxton Road Mosque and met some of the users. 

Sunday 10 June, I attended Cyprus Day at St Barnabas Church. 

On Monday 11 June, I went to Tottenham Green Leisure Centre to wave off a group of local 

pensioners on their way to Blackpool. 

Thursday 14 June, I was invited to the first part of Mind in Haringey’s AGM where I met some of 

the volunteers. 

Friday 15 June, I attended the Haringey 5K My Way event, encouraging council staff to get 

exercising and moving a bit more. 

Sunday 17 June, I attended the “Listening Campaign” & Celebrating Refugee Week event at 

Gladesmore Community and met with the users of the Shpresa Programme (Albanian for Hope) a 

organization that runs to advance the education and training of the Albanian speaking people in 

the UK. 

On Tuesday 19 June, I visited Blanche Neville School for their annual GCSE Art & Design 

Exhibition and then went on to visit SGV Cancer Support in Tottenham and finally I went on to 

the LMA New Mayor’s Reception in Westminster. 

Wednesday 20 June, I attended Haynes Dementia Hub Re-Launch. 

On Monday 25 June, we raised the Armed Forces Day Flag outside the Civic Centre to mark 

Armed Forces Week.   

Tuesday 26 June, I visited Channing School to celebrate 'International Women in Engineering 

Day' and later I went on to CONEL for a graduation event. 

Thursday 28 June, I attended the Haringey Voluntary Aided Headteachers’ Association and I 

then went on to the newly refurbished athletics track event in Finsbury Park 

Saturday 30 June, I attended a Founders’ Day Service at Channing School and then I went on 

to an Annual Concert at Christ Church in Tottenham. 



Sunday 1 July, I took the salute from the Youth in Uniform Parade when the cadets marched 

past the Civic Centre, the cadets then paraded outside the Civic Centre and I presented prizes to 

the winning cadet teams. 

On Monday 2 July, I attended the Junior Citizens event in Scouts Park. 

Wednesday 4 July, I was invited to be a guest judge at CONEL on the “First Give Finals” a 

charity that runs programmes that encourage students to be socially conscious, whilst also 

developing life skills such as the ability to research, speak publicly and present.  Later that 

evening I went on to visit Haringey Young Musicians schools picnic concert in Finsbury Park. 

Thursday 5 July, I had attended the Whittington Big7Tea event in celebration of the NHS 70th 

Birthday. 

Saturday 7 July,  I was invited to a graduation ceremony held in Tottenham Town Hall for Bena 

training and Assessment Centre then later that evening I went on to the Hornsey Carnival party. 

On Sunday 8 July I attended the 42nd Anniversary Celebration of Mauritius Hindu Association 

(UK). 

 

Death of Pam Moffatt 

Sadly, this evening, I must report on the passing of veteran, disability rights campaigner Pam 
Moffatt, MBE, who passed away peacefully at home on Friday 8 June 2018. 

(May I call on Cllr Gideon Bull to speak?) 

I now ask Councillors to stand for a minute’s silence in respect of Pam Moffatt MBE. 

 

 

  


